
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 24.0 0.40 171.0 6,648 6,648 15,914 41.8

2 曇り 20.6 2.00 424.9 16,520 23,169 31,828 72.8

3 晴れ 21.9 10.40 769.9 29,934 53,102 47,742 111.2

4 晴れ 23.8 7.70 606.8 23,592 76,695 63,656 120.5

5 曇り 23.8 4.50 540.8 21,026 97,721 79,570 122.8

6 晴れ 29.9 8.50 633.9 24,646 122,367 95,484 128.2

7 雨 27.2 0.00 126.8 4,930 127,297 111,398 114.3

8 晴れ 23.1 9.00 610.4 23,732 151,029 127,312 118.6

9 晴れ 21.2 2.30 209.5 8,145 159,175 143,226 111.1

10 曇り 22.7 2.40 410.9 15,976 175,151 159,140 110.1

11 雨 17.9 0.00 48.6 1,890 177,040 175,054 101.1

12 曇り 18.6 0.70 254.9 9,911 186,951 190,968 97.9

13 晴れ 20.2 8.30 601.0 23,367 210,317 206,882 101.7

14 曇り 20.4 3.30 429.5 16,699 227,016 222,796 101.9

15 晴れ 19.7 3.50 394.4 15,334 242,351 238,710 101.5

16 晴れ 18.9 2.80 406.2 15,793 258,144 254,624 101.4

17 晴れ 17.9 2.80 304.4 11,835 269,979 270,538 99.8

18 晴れ 17.7 10.10 716.6 27,861 297,840 286,452 104.0

19 曇り 19.7 2.50 259.0 10,070 307,910 302,366 101.8

20 晴れ 19.1 5.60 520.9 20,253 328,163 318,280 103.1

21 晴れ 19.3 9.40 655.9 25,501 353,664 334,194 105.8

22 晴れ 20.6 10.30 686.3 26,683 380,347 350,108 108.6

23 晴れ 21.7 8.00 534.3 20,774 401,121 366,022 109.6

24 雨 19.1 1.00 172.5 6,707 407,828 381,936 106.8

25 晴れ 17.8 8.70 562.7 21,878 429,706 397,850 108.0

26 晴れ 20.0 9.00 661.0 25,700 455,405 413,764 110.1

27 雨 17.8 0.00 86.9 3,379 458,784 429,678 106.8

28 雨 17.1 1.90 254.1 9,879 468,663 445,592 105.2

29 雨 14.9 0.00 118.2 4,596 473,259 461,506 102.5

30 雨 12.6 0.20 108.3 4,211 477,470 477,420 100.0

31 雨 12.6 0.30 217.0 8,437 485,907 493,334 98.5

℃ h 12497.6

20.1 4.37 403.1

3.56 409.3  月目標値(/日) ¥15,914

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥485,907

実績平均(/日) ¥15,674
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